

VOLCANO MICROWAVE CLEANER

Item No: P238 / 665050

Instructions for Use v001: 19/09/24

Please read and retain these instructions for future reference



ENGLISH INSTRUCTION



INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

Step by Step Instructions & Photos

Pour into water until the mixture reaches the water mark. Replace the cover by twisting, clockwise until secure.



Remove the top of the Volcano by twisting, it counterclockwise. Pour white vinegar into the Volcano till the vinegar mark.



Microwave for 5-8 minutes at a high temperature. Steam will start erupting out of the volcano after about 2 minutes. The mixture will soften the caked-on grime and stains on your microwave.



After cooling, remove the volcano. Use a sponge or rag to remove the grime.



CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS:

- Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this product.
- Store the item in a cool, dry place.
- Wipe with a clean dry cloth.

DISPOSAL

- Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible.
- Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local authority recycling regulations.
- At the end of the product's lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal.
- At the end of the product's lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal.



GERMAN INSTRUCTION



GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:

Schritt für Schritt Anleitung & Fotos

In Wasser gießen, bis die Mischung die Wassermarke erreicht. Bringen Sie die Abdeckung wieder an, indem Sie sie im Uhrzeigersinn drehen, bis sie fest sitzt.



Entfernen Sie die Oberseite des Volcano, indem Sie sie gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen. Gießen Sie weißen Essig in den Volcano bis zur Essigmarkierung.



Mikrowelle für 5-8 Minuten bei hoher Temperatur. Nach etwa 2 Minuten beginnt Dampf aus dem Vulkan auszubrechen. Die Mischung wird den angebackenen Schmutz und die Flecken in der Mikrowelle weich machen.



Entfernen Sie nach dem Abkühlen den Vulkan. Verwende einen Schwamm oder Lappen, um den Schmutz zu entfernen.



PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE:

- Verwenden Sie KEINE Scheuermittel oder scharfen Utensilien, um dieses Produkt zu reinigen.
- Bewahren Sie den Artikel an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort auf.
- Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen.

BESEITIGUNG

- Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder recycelte Verpackungen.
- Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons in Übereinstimmung mit den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer Gemeinde.
- Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an ein von der Gemeindeverwaltung autorisiertes Recycling-Zentrum für Haushaltsabfälle, um es zu entsorgen.
- Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte zur Entsorgung an ein von der Gemeindeverwaltung autorisiertes Recyclingzentrum für Haushaltsabfälle.



FRENCH INSTRUCTION



MODE D'EMPLOI:

Instructions étape par étape et photos

Verser dans l'eau jusqu'à ce que le mélange atteigne la marque de l'eau. Remplacez le couvercle en le tournant dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre jusqu'à ce qu'il soit bien fixé.



Retirez le haut du volcan en le tournant, dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre. Versez du vinaigre blanc dans le volcan jusqu'au repère du vinaigre.



Micro-ondes pendant 5 à 8 minutes à haute température. La vapeur commencera à jaillir du volcan après environ 2 minutes. Le mélange ramollira la saleté incrustée et les taches sur votre micro-ondes.



Après refroidissement, retirez le volcan. Utilisez une éponge ou un chiffon pour enlever la saleté.



CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS:

- N'utilisez PAS de nettoyants abrasifs ou d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer ce produit.
- Conservez l'article dans un endroit frais et sec.
- Essuyez avec un chiffon propre et sec.

DISPOSITION

- Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure du possible.
- Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers et cartons conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.
- À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre municipalité.
- À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser à votre centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre municipalité.



CZECH INSTRUCTION



NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ:

Krok za krokem pokyny a fotografie

Nalijte do vody, dokud směs nedosáhne značky vody.
Vraťte kryt zpět otočením ve směru hodinových ručiček,
dokud nebude zajištěn.



Odstraňte horní část sopky otočením proti směru
hodinových ručiček. Nalijte bílý ocet do sopky až po
octovou značku.



Mikrovlnná trouba po dobu 5-8 minut při vysoké teplotě. Pára začne ze sopky vyvěrat asi po 2 minutách. Směs změkčí připečenou špínu a skvrny na vaší mikrovlnné troubě.



Po vychladnutí sopky vyjměte. K odstranění špíny použijte houbičku nebo hadr.



POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ:

- K čištění tohoto výrobku NEPOUŽÍVEJTE abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani ostré nádoby.
- Skladujte předmět na chladném a suchém místě.
- Otřete čistým suchým hadříkem.

LIKVIDACE

- Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné.
- Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony prosím likvidujte v souladu s předpisy o recyklaci místních úřadů.
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku se prosím informujte o jeho likvidaci v místním recyklačním středisku pro domácí odpad, které je autorizováno místním úřadem.
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku se prosím obraťte na místní radou autorizované recyklační středisko pro domácí odpad, které zajistí jeho likvidaci.



SLOVAK INSTRUCTION



INŠTRUKCIE NA POUŽÍVANIE:

Pokyny a fotografie krok za krokom

Nalejte do vody, kým zmes nedosiahne vodnú značku.
Nasadte kryt otočením v smere hodinových ručičiek,
kým nebude zaistený.



Odstráňte hornú časť sopky otočením proti smeru
hodinových ručičiek. Nalejte biely ocot do sopky až
po značku octu.



Mikrovlnná rúra 5-8 minút pri vysokej teplote. Para začne zo sopky vybuchovať asi po 2 minútach. Zmes zmäkčí pripečenú špinu a škvrny na vašej mikrovlnnej rúre.



Po ochladení sopku odstráňte. Na odstránenie špiny použite špongiu alebo handru.



POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE:

- Na čistenie tohto produktu **NEPOUŽÍVAJTE** abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré náčinie.
- Predmet skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste.
- Utrite čistou suchou handričkou.

LIKVIDÁCIA

- Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly tam, kde je to možné.
- Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s recyklačnými predpismi miestneho úradu.
- Na konci životnosti výrobku sa obráťte na miestne autorizované stredisko na recykláciu domového odpadu.
- Na konci životnosti výrobku sa obráťte na miestne autorizované stredisko na recykláciu domového odpadu.



Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par.

UK:

The Enterprise Department Ltd.

11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford Herts, UK, CM23 2JU Tel: 0330 331 0300

NI/EU:

D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. de Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France

Tel: (+44) 1279 701269 DE/FR/CZ/SK:

hergestellt für 3Pagen

Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28

53477 Alsdorf Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204

kontakt@3pagen.de